
Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  83 12/06/2022

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1702 Squaw Bayou Farms, LLC

3618 Hwy. 36,  Melville  La  71353

 2022 

*** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** TRACT NO.: 1702N - Farm 5351 Owner: Farm 5351 Shirley Burkhead

BAGASSE JUICE CANE SUGAR
Tract #

1702N Ticket#
On Cane

%

Moist WT

%

POL

Read

Brix

%

POL

%

PURITY

~~~

SED

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

IP

Grams

Corrected

Grams

 1 083-0434  413.0  41.3  56.8  61.7  18.8  14.93  79.41  16.47  12.52  16.13  194.95  194.95  392.0  5.000 

 2 083-0444  365.0  36.5  48.0  64.1  18.4  15.53  84.40  15.33  12.50  19.53  196.09  196.09  326.0  10.000 

 3 083-0490  363.0  36.3  46.8  68.4  19.3  16.52  85.60  16.02  13.25  19.82  208.82  208.82  344.0  5.000 

 4 083-0526  431.0  43.1  47.8  64.4  18.5  15.60  84.32  14.89  11.99  23.16  179.60  179.60  414.0  5.000 

 5 083-0552  393.0  39.3  54.8  67.6  18.9  16.35  86.51  16.41  13.65  16.56  222.70  222.70  389.0  1.000 

 6 083-0621  381.0  38.1  48.4  64.9  18.5  15.72  84.97  15.35  12.56  20.11  196.23  196.23  374.0  2.000 

 7 083-0622  319.0  31.9  46.0  63.7  18.1  15.46  85.41  15.22  12.65  18.17  203.19  203.19  311.0  2.000 

 8 083-0630  381.0  38.1  48.2  64.3  18.0  15.61  86.72  14.88  12.42  20.41  195.48  195.48  343.0  10.000 

 9 083-0642  589.0  58.9  51.6  59.5  16.6  14.53  87.53  12.65  10.29  29.19  143.25  143.25  513.0  25.000 

 10 083-0646  362.0  36.2  46.6  64.6  18.2  15.67  86.10  15.02  12.50  20.25  196.77  196.77  324.0  10.000 

 11 083-0662  317.0  31.7  46.4  64.8  18.8  15.68  83.40  15.90  12.91  17.66  205.80  205.80  309.0  2.000 

**AVERAGE **  393.0  39.3  49.2  64.4  18.4  15.61  84.84  7.000  15.27  12.44  20.29  193.54  193.54  367.2 

TRACT NO.: 1702N CRS: VEHICLE INFO

Ticket# GROSS WT TARE NET TONS

TOTAL 

SUGAR

LBS TEST Trailer ID OCP Wt NAME

(N)ight

(P)arked

(F)laged
HG

 193.54
Ct

TRS:  193.54

PH

 1 083-0434  96,100  32,960  63,140  31.5700  6,110.1 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-59 V99-17 Y

 2 083-0444  91,760  34,540  57,220  28.6100  5,537.2 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-94 V99-12 Y

 3 083-0461  90,740  33,920  56,820  28.4100  5,498.5 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-142 V99-30 Y

 4 083-0490  91,260  34,240  57,020  28.5100  5,517.8 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-150 V99-73 Y

 5 083-0526  89,740  30,440  59,300  29.6500  5,738.5 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-14 V99-90 Y

 6 083-0539  95,320  33,580  61,740  30.8700  5,974.6 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-15 V99-127 Y

 7 083-0552  96,840  34,320  62,520  31.2600  6,050.1 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-94 V99-12 Y

 8 083-0621  91,780  32,680  59,100  29.5500  5,719.1 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-117 V99-LAI Y

 9 083-0622  90,400  28,100  62,300  31.1500  6,028.8 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-12 V99-LAM Y

 10 083-0624  92,560  34,780  57,780  28.8900  5,591.4 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-68 V99-LAZ Y

 11 083-0630  95,060  29,200  65,860  32.9300  6,373.3 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-30 V99-LAP Y

 12 083-0642  89,840  36,580  53,260  26.6300  5,154.0 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-87 V99-127 Y

 13 083-0646  86,620  34,380  52,240  26.1200  5,055.3 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-114 V99-90 Y

 14 083-0654  90,200  34,820  55,380  27.6900  5,359.1 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-166 V99-73 Y

 15 083-0662  91,040  34,240  56,800  28.4000  5,496.5 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-101 V99-41 Y
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  83 12/06/2022

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1702 Squaw Bayou Farms, LLC

3618 Hwy. 36,  Melville  La  71353

 2022 

TRACT  TOTAL:  1,379,260  498,780  880,480  440.2400  85,204.3  51,122.58 

****TRACT****

SUMMARY DATA WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

1702N GROSS WT TARE NET TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

TRACT TOTAL: 

TRACT YTD: 

 1,379,260  498,780  880,480  440.2400  85,204.3  51,122.58 

 1,379,260  498,780  880,480  440.2400  85,204.3  51,122.58  15.27  12.44  20.29  193.54  193.54 

 7.000  15.27  12.44  20.29  193.54  193.54

(PAYMENT SUGAR LBS)

 193.54  440.24

HG

TONS

 7.000 
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  83 12/06/2022

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1702 Squaw Bayou Farms, LLC

3618 Hwy. 36,  Melville  La  71353

 2022 

*** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** TRACT NO.: 1702T - Farm 3139 Owner: Farm 3139 Carol

BAGASSE JUICE CANE SUGAR
Tract #

1702T Ticket#
On Cane

%

Moist WT

%

POL

Read

Brix

%

POL

%

PURITY

~~~

SED

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

IP

Grams

Corrected

Grams

 1 083-0001  351.0  35.1  47.4  65.9  19.1  15.92  83.35  16.00  12.92  18.88  202.93  202.93  340.0  3.000 

 2 083-0011  332.0  33.2  47.8  70.3  19.8  16.94  85.56  16.83  13.99  17.43  226.33  226.33  328.0  1.000 

 3 083-0160  350.0  35.0  50.4  67.8  19.4  16.36  84.33  16.63  13.58  17.04  218.43  218.43  342.0  2.000 

 4 083-0184  333.0  33.3  50.8  71.3  20.0  17.17  85.85  17.35  14.46  15.79  237.81  237.81  325.0  2.000 

 5 083-0229  435.0  43.5  54.8  65.5  19.1  15.83  82.88  16.37  12.95  18.23  202.37  202.37  431.0  1.000 

 6 083-0324  417.0  41.7  50.8  68.1  19.5  16.43  84.26  16.30  13.14  19.99  203.89  203.89  410.0  2.000 

 7 083-0353  442.0  44.2  47.8  65.2  18.9  15.77  83.44  15.16  12.05  23.59  178.31  178.31  425.0  5.000 

 8 083-0361  418.0  41.8  52.0  69.3  19.9  16.69  83.87  16.83  13.51  19.05  211.15  211.15  411.0  2.000 

 9 083-0381  419.0  41.9  52.0  64.8  18.8  15.68  83.40  15.81  12.61  19.59  195.31  195.31  415.0  1.000 

 10 083-0386  367.0  36.7  46.0  66.0  19.4  15.93  82.11  15.98  12.67  20.48  193.80  193.80  349.0  5.000 

 11 083-0419  344.0  34.4  46.6  64.7  19.1  15.63  81.83  15.97  12.67  18.96  196.90  196.90  325.0  5.000 

**AVERAGE **  383.0  38.3  49.7  67.2  19.4  16.22  83.61  2.636  16.31  13.13  19.08  205.47  205.47  372.8 

TRACT NO.: 1702T CRS: VEHICLE INFO

Ticket# GROSS WT TARE NET TONS

TOTAL 

SUGAR

LBS TEST Trailer ID OCP Wt NAME

(N)ight

(P)arked

(F)laged
HG

 205.47
Ct

TRS:  205.47

PH

 1 083-0001  92,840  33,780  59,060  29.5300  6,067.5 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-129 V99-98 Y

 2 083-0011  93,000  36,420  56,580  28.2900  5,812.7 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-94 V99-127 Y

 3 083-0152  95,740  34,420  61,320  30.6600  6,299.7 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-165 V99-30 Y

 4 083-0160  92,620  34,480  58,140  29.0700  5,973.0 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-129 V99-73 Y

 5 083-0184  95,700  34,180  61,520  30.7600  6,320.3 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-75 V99-37 Y

 6 083-0207  100,000  30,960  69,040  34.5200  7,092.8 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-30 V99-111 Y

 7 083-0229  90,320  35,160  55,160  27.5800  5,666.9 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-68 V99-41 Y

 8 083-0324  95,760  34,500  61,260  30.6300  6,293.5 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-94 V99-12 Y

 9 083-0353  100,000  30,720  69,280  34.6400  7,117.5 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-30 V99-111 Y

 10 083-0360  100,000  35,200  64,800  32.4000  6,657.2 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-165 V99-101 Y

 11 083-0361  100,000  35,280  64,720  32.3600  6,649.0 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-129 V99-77 Y

 12 083-0381  95,900  34,460  61,440  30.7200  6,312.0 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-75 V99-113 Y

 13 083-0386  99,580  34,660  64,920  32.4600  6,669.6 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-68 V99-41 Y

 14 083-0406  97,440  34,460  62,980  31.4900  6,470.3 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-46 V99-104 Y

 15 083-0419  100,000  30,980  69,020  34.5100  7,090.8 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-114 V99-90 Y
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  83 12/06/2022

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1702 Squaw Bayou Farms, LLC

3618 Hwy. 36,  Melville  La  71353

 2022 

TRACT  TOTAL:  1,448,900  509,660  939,240  469.6200  96,492.8  57,895.68 

****TRACT****

SUMMARY DATA WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

1702T GROSS WT TARE NET TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

TRACT TOTAL: 

TRACT YTD: 

 1,448,900  509,660  939,240  469.6200  96,492.8  57,895.68 

 4,594,420  1,615,400  2,979,020  1,489.5100  300,776.7  180,466.02  16.42  12.91  17.68  201.93  201.93 

 2.636  16.31  13.13  19.08  205.47  205.47

(PAYMENT SUGAR LBS)

 205.47  469.62

HG

TONS

 2.812 
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  83 12/06/2022

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1702 Squaw Bayou Farms, LLC

3618 Hwy. 36,  Melville  La  71353

 2022 

Tract No Tract Name/Main Owner Tons 60.00% CRS 100% CRS CRS/TON

TRACT YEAR TO DATE:

Billet Whole Parked

1702A Farm 7425 / Farm 7425 Roland  1,568.35  283,562.2  180.80 1,568.35  0.00  794.38  170,137.32

1702C Farm 9865 / Farm 9865 Velma  962.43  198,738.3  206.50 962.43  0.00  696.38  119,242.98

1702E Farm 2710  2,093.41  409,458.5  195.59 2,093.41  0.00  1,699.59  245,675.10

1702F Farm 2648 / Farm 2648 Milby House  1,570.31  339,807.5  216.40 1,570.31  0.00  1,291.45  203,884.50

1702G Farm 8164 / Farm 8164 Milby Barn  1,688.48  361,388.1  214.03 1,688.48  0.00  1,342.90  216,832.86

1702J Farm 8771 / Farm 8771 Mrs. Sue  1,315.16  275,286.3  209.32 1,315.16  0.00  996.19  165,171.78

1702L Farm 1711 / Farm 1711 Mrs. Norma Johnson  1,115.86  205,763.7  184.40 1,115.86  0.00  544.94  123,458.22

1702M Farm 1910 / Farm 1910 Ronne Delafosse  689.34  133,091.5  193.07 689.34  0.00  625.99  79,854.90

1702N Farm 5351 / Farm 5351 Shirley Burkhead  440.24  85,204.3  193.54 440.24  0.00  440.24  51,122.58

1702R Farm 8708 / Farm 8708 Mayhall  80.90  10,241.2  126.59 80.90  0.00  25.85  6,144.72

1702T Farm 3139 / Farm 3139 Carol  1,489.51  300,776.7  201.93 1,489.51  0.00  1,019.69  180,466.02

FARMER Grand Total:  13,013.99  2,603,318.3  200.04 9,477.60 0.00 13,013.99  1,561,990.98

12/7/2022   9:38:26AM Page 5 of 6C:\Users\Theresa\AppData\Local\Apps\2.0\O9D43ZRN.0P2\9E1928ND.BOL\main..tion_10528f4e49f8b70a_0003.0002_0690a5604f1bb520\DailyMenu\Reports\DTRPublic.rpt



Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  83 12/06/2022

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%

TOTAL PAGE

 2022 

WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

GROSS WT TARE WT NET WT TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

Farmer Total:

Farmer  YTD:

MILL TOTALS:

MILL  Y-T-D:

 2,828,160  1,008,440  1,819,720  909.8600  181,697.1  109,018.26  15.81  12.80  19.67  199.70  199.70

 40,179,800  14,151,820  26,027,980  13,013.9900  2,603,318.3  1,561,990.98  16.15  12.72  17.38  200.04  200.04

 59,928,220  23,864,500  36,063,720  18,031.8600  3,930,480.7  2,358,288.42  16.44  13.57  17.76  217.97  217.97 

 3,970,999,580  1,541,026,820  2,429,972,760  1,214,986.3800  265,440,309.2  159,264,185.52  16.91  13.61  16.43  218.47  218.47 

FARMER MILL FARMER Variance From Mill Average

LOADS AVG/TONS LOADS AVG/TONS

TODAY

YTD

 30 

 430 

 30.3287 

 30.2651  0.00

 667 

 44,380 

 27.0343 

 27.3769 

 1.671

Sed. POLBRIX FIBER

-0.63 -0.77  1.91 Variance Today

Variance Y-T-D

TARGETNegative NegativePositive Positive

 0.876 -0.76 -0.89  0.95

*** QUOTA AND QUOTA VARIANCE **

GROUP

QUOTA

LEVEL

%

GROUP

QUOTA

ALLOCATED

TONS %

CANE

DELIVERED

TONS

GROUP

DELIVERED

TONS

VARIANCE

FROM

QUOTA

TONSFARMER

TODAY

HG  YTD

GROUP COMPLETION VARIANCE FROM MILL

EST

 TONS

%

COMPLETE TONS LOADS DAYS

107.00%  0.00  0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 Under Under Under

 0.0000  0.0000  0  0  0  0

 569 

 9,478 

 13,013.9900  31,057 41.90%

M

Parked

MILL TODAY

Y-T-D

107.00%  18,031.8600 

 1,214,986.3800  1,916,004

 17,655

 63.41%

(377)

Tons

 909.86

HG-Farmer

TONS

 4.748 

 3.019 

 3.077 

 2.142 

Y-T-D
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